
Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 29-SEP-99

mostly 6.00 —CARROTS: MARKbI
ABOUT STEADY ska 48 1-lbflmbgs CA
Topped med-lge 10.00-12.00mostly 12.00
sks 10 5-lb flmbgs CD CDOne Topped
med-1ge5.50-6.0050 lbsks IseCATopped
jbo 8.00-1100 CD CDOne Topped jbo
4.00- mostly 5.00 ctns 20 l-lb flmbgs
CA Mini Carrots 14.00ctns 24 l-lb flmbgs
CA Mini Carrots 17.00 4 5-lb 14.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctmflmwrpd CA 12s8.00-10.00
some 6.00-7.00 9s 7.00-8.00 —CELERY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY etna CA 2
dz 11.00-12JO mostly 11.00some 13.00 2
1/2 dz 10JO-1100 mostly 11.00 some
13.00 limbs 30s 14.00CD 2dz 7 JO-8.00
MI 2 1/2 dz 7.00 OH 2 dz 7.00 2 1/2 dz
7.00 —CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
STEADY celcrts NJ 8.00 -CORN-
SWEET: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
wberts OA Yellow 4 dz min 11.00While 4
dz min 14.00NY Yellow 4 dz min 9.00
White 4 dz min 10.00-11.00
CUCUMBERS: MARKET HIGHER
WAXED 1 1/9buctns/crts DE med fr qual
1100 Ige 8.00 NC med old qual old cond
3.004.00 sml ord cond 5.00-6.00 Ige old
send 3.004.00 VA med 18.00-20.00 ft
iual 12.00 UNWAXED 1 1/9 hicrts NJ
Pickles 150-200 S 20.00 —EGGPLANT:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
buctns/crts OA med 10.00-13.00 mostly
1100ft qual 7.00-8.00 ft cond 4.00-5.00

NJ med ft qual 8.00-10.00VA med ft qual
8.00- 5 kg ctns NL sml 26.00
ENDIVE; MARKET LOWER 1 1/9
buctns/crts Nl 9.00 OH 8.00-9.00 mostly

Provided by: Fniit Mid Vegetable Mark-
fX Newt. Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

phone; (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLOUDY 68-79
NA-FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES: crts

CA 24s 23.00 30s 23.00 Ige Ise 12.00
ASPARAGUS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 11 lb ctnc/crtx bchd CL Green
exlge 20.00 Ige 20.00 PE Green exlge
20.00 Ige 19.00-20.00 mostly 20.00 std
19.00- mostly 20.00sml 19.00-20.00
-BEANS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
buclns/crts DE Round Green Type
13.00- MD Round Green Type
16.00- MI Round Green Type
14.00- NJ Round Green Type
13.00- TN Round Green Type 18.00
-BEETS: MARKET SLIGHTLY LOW-

ER ctns bchd N: 12s 7.00 OH 12s 7.00 25
lbsks Ise CD u-cd 4.00-5.00 NJ med 5.00
OH med 5.00 BROCCOLI: MARKET
HIGHER ctns CA bchd 14s 11.00 Crown
Cut 12.00-13.00 ME bchd 14s 6.00-8.00
mostly 7.00-8.00 Crown Cut 9.00
BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
CABBAGE: MARKET RED HIGHER.
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY. 1 3/4 bucrts
& 50 lb ctns Nl Round Green Type med
6.50-7.00 NYRound Green Type med 7.50
PA Round Green Type med 6.00-7.50
mostly 6.00 Red Type med 8.00-10.00 50
lbsks NYRound Green Type Ige 530-6.00

Fauquier Livestock
Exchange, Inc.
Marshall, Virginia

(540) 364-1566
Under New Management

Farmer Owned & Farmer Operated
Graded Feeder Cattle Sales

Tuesday ...Oct. 12 7:00 P.M...Calf & Yearling
Tuesday...Oct. 26 7:00 RM...Calf & Yearling
Tuesday. .Nov. 9 7:00 P.M...Calf & Yearling
Tuesday...Nov. 23 7:00 P.M...Calf & Yearling

REGULAR SALES EVERY
TUESDAY 1:30 PM

“Quality Feeder Cattle Our Specialty”
ORDER BUYING AVAILABLE

i

gonaHc Ivarmactin Pour-On
for cattlal* lha firat ganaric ivarmactin
to gain F.D.A. approval. H dallvara tha
lama dosaga lavala and tha aama
quality aa tha plonaar product. And la
avary bit aa good aa any otbar paraaita
control product.

durvat

The only difference is value.
These same benefits apply to our
complete lino of boot cattle products*
• Sulfa Sura Boluaaa
• Pre-Conditioning Gai
• Pan Aqueous and Dura Pan
• Injectable Vitamin*
• And many more for all your

herd health need*

I

T SK^H
•«

■ M
AiailH
“Our F.D.A. Approved Generic Ivermectin

Pour-On Is Every Bit As Good As Any
Parasite Control Product**

Git Back To Basics with [durvj) Animal Health Products*

9.00 —ESCAROLE: MARKET LOWER
1 1/9 NI 9.00 OH 8.00-9.00
mostly 9.00 -GARLIC: MARKETLOW-
ER 30 lb ctns CA White super 00l 22.50
col 21.00 super jbo 1950exjbo 18.00
GREENS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd CA Kale 24s 1150Swiss Chard
12s 11.00Red 12s ll.OOclns/cilsbchdNJ
Collatd 9.00Kale 8.00fr cond&00 Dande-
lion 8.00Swiss Chud 10.00Red 10.00 OH
Collud 9.00 Kale 9.00 Mustaid 9.00 Tur-
nip Tops 9.00Rape 9.00 ctns Ise CA Kale
Flowering 24s 13.00 NJ Kale Flowering
24s 10.00 -LETTUCE-ICEBERG:
MARKETABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
10.00- few 12.00 Wrapped 24s
11.00- 12.00mostly 11.00fr cond 8.00

LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CABoston 24s 21.00 Green
Leaf 24s 12.00-13.00 fr cond 3.00 Red
Leaf 24s IZOO-13.00 mostly 12.00 Nl
Boston 24s 20.00 Bibb 24s 6.00 OH Bos-
ton 24s 20.00 12-qt bktsOH Bibb 6.003 lb
ctns CA Mesculin Mix7.50 —LETTUCE-
ROMAINE: MARKET HIGHER ctns CA
24s 16.00-18.00 mostly 16.00-17.00 some
15.00 poor cond 1.00CD 24s 12.00-14.00

mostly 12.00-13.00some 10.00 1.3 laicits
CA 24s 17.50 -MUSHROOMS: MARK-
ET STEADY 10 lbctns PA Ige 12.00med-
Ige 12.00 med 9.00-950 mostly 9.00 4 qt
bkts PA med-Ige 5.00-550 mostly 5.00
sml-med 4.00-450 mostly 4.00 5 lb ctns
PA Oyster 14.00-IS.OO Portobellas
7.50-8.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
12.00- fair qual 8.00-10.00 ctns 12

8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50 mostly

LlruF'inkur jn im imic
C nsultinj Service, LLCI

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, October 2, 1999-Al3

8.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays flmwrpd PA
9.00- mostly 9.00 ctns 10 10-oz trays

flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.30 mostly 8.00 --

OKRA: NO SALES REPORTED
ONIONS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchdCA 48s 13.00MX 48s
13.00 HI 36s 8.00 48s 10.00 OH 48s
9.00- mostly 10.00 crts bchd CA
Leeks 12s 12.00 Nl Leeks 12s 10.00 OH
Leeks 12s 10.00—PARSLEY; MARKET
LOWER crts bchd CACurly 60s 11.00OH
Curly 60s 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00 Plain
60s 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00
PARSNIPS: 25 lbflm sks Ise CD 1450
PEAS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 10 lb ctns CA Snow Peas
Decalyxed 20.00 OU Snow Peas
Decalyxed 21.00-23.00 PE Snow Peas
Decalyxed 2050-22.00 one lot 18.00CA
Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed 30.00
PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS NONE
PEPPERS: MARKET LOWER I 1/9
buctns/crts CA Bell Type Green jbo
10.00- Nl Bell Type Green exlge
8.00 Ige 7.00-7.50 med 6.00-7.00 MxdRed
And Green Ige 6.00-8.00 sml-med 6.00
Red Ige 9.00 15 lbctns MX BellType Red
Ige 11.00Yellow exlge 21.00 5 kg ctns NL
Bell Type Orange 80-100mm 17.00 Red
80-loomm 11.00Yellow 80- 100mm 17.00
—PEPPERS OTHER: 1/2 and 5/9 Ixictns
NlJalapeno7.oo 1 1/9 buctns NJ Long Hot
8.00- —PUMPKINS: bins per bin MD
Howden 125.00-150.00 —RADISHES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd 30
6-oz flmbgs MN Red 5.00 OH Red
5.00- ctns tpd 14 1-lbflmbgs MN Red
6.00OH Red 6.00 ctns bchd OH Red 24s
7.00 --RHUBARB: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE -SPINACH:
MARKET STEADY 1 2/5 tacrts bchdCA
Flat 24s 15.00 OH Savoy 12.00 ctns 12
10-oz flmbgs CD Savoy 10.00
SQUASH: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
1/2 ft 5/9 buctns/crts GA Zucchini sml-
med 16.00one lot 20.00 med 14.00fr cond
10.00 Yellow Straightneck sml-med
18.00- one lot 24.00 NJ Yellow
Straightneck sml-med very few
20.00- I 1/9 buctns NJ Acorn med

8.00- Butternut 9.00-10.00 Spaghetti
8.00 26 lb ctns CA Zucchini med
13 00-14.00 —SWEET POTATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY NEW
CROP 40 lb ctns AL U.S. One Beauregard
med 12.00 NC U.S. One Jewels med
13.00- jbo 9.00 NJ U.S. One Jewels
med 11.00-12.00Yellow Jersey med 14.00
1/2 buctns NJ U.S. One Yellow Jersey med
12.00 —TOMATOES: MARKET NL

HIGHER. OTHERS LOWER 25 lb ctns

CA 85% U.S. One or Better MatureGreens
Ught red-red s*6s 10.00-13.00 mostly
10.00- ft cond 9.00 6x6s 10.00 ft
cond 7.00 NJ Vine Ripes light red-red Ige
10.00 med 8.00TN 85% U.S. One or Bet-
ter MatureGreens light red-red 5x6s 12.00
6x6s 9.00-10.00 VA 85% U.S. One orBel-

ter Mature Greens light red-red sx6s
11.00- 6x6s 10.00ft cond 7.00 Local

Repack 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens pink-light red sx6s 15.50 6x6s
14.50 6x7s 13.50fits 1 lyr NL VineRipes

red 28s 20.00 5 kg ctns on the vine NL

Vine Ripes red sml-med 14.00
TOMATOES, CHERRY: fils 12 1-pl bkls
NC light red-red 7.00 —TOMATOES,
PLUM TYPE: 25 lb ctns NC light red-red
8.00 VA red ft cond 3.00-4.00
TURNIPS; MARKET STEADY 25 lb sks
MI Purple Top med 8.00 NJ Purple Top

med 8.00 -VEGETABLES OTHER: 3 kg
ctns OU Radicchio 9s 8.00

MISC SEASONAL —ORNAMENTAL
GOURDS: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TOQUOTE —STRAW BALES: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

Vintage Hay
hndbe, h-

Thunday, Sept. 30, 1999
Report Supplied By Auction

ALFALFA: 150.00-155.00.
GRASS: 165.00.
STRAW: 66.00-100.00.
SALE TIME 12 NOON.

2 3/8” OD 10 gauge high tensil • Galvanized tubular mounting rails
galvanized steel tubing w/adjustable stall widths
Triple coat corrosion protection • Hardware for mounting stalls to

1 9” OD galvanized training bar with individual posts
Sturdy Built clamp

. galvanized mounting

,Completely prefabricated for no
welding installation

Bum9

Duraßed
cow m

80 oz.
Waterproof
The Only One Of Its

TRESS

0 The Heaviest
0 The Driest
0 The Most Effective
0 The Strongest
0 The BEST
Why Buy Anything Else?

Martin’s Farm Supply
Greencastle

717-597-4283
Martin Construction Co.

Kutztown

610-683-6120
Ammon Fisher

Ronks
North Brook Farms 71 7-687-0349

TollFree. 877-624-2638
Callfor Dealer nearestyou.

Farmer Boy
Myerstown

717-866-7565ML Hi OB


